OP \$140.00 36545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521234

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|--|----------------|---|
| Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent | FORMERLY as successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England) | 04/29/2019 | Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEWFRESHCO FOODS, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1415 Diel Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 300N | |
| City: | Naperville | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60563 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3654514 | HOTWAKES |
| Registration Number: | 3653499 | WAKEFIELD SANDWICHES |
| Registration Number: | 3567323 | WIDE-AWAKES |
| Registration Number: | 2222583 | MOM'S DELI |
| Serial Number: | 77804956 | MAMMOTH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Terry L. Witcher, ParalegalSIGNATURE:/s/ Terry L. Witcher

REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0164

| | DATE SIGNED: | 04/29/2019 | | |
|---|--|------------|--|--|
| 1 | Total Attachments: 3 | | | |
| 5 | source=Eby Brown - Trademark Release for NewFreshCo Foods LLC (executed)#page1.tif | | | |
| 5 | source=Eby Brown - Trademark Release for NewFreshCo Foods LLC (executed)#page2.tif | | | |
| 5 | source=Eby Brown - Trademark Release for NewFreshCo Foods LLC (executed)#page3.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0165

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NEWFRESHCO FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Debtor</u>"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England) ("<u>Secured Party</u>") as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2010, between Debtor and Secured Party (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2010 at Reel 004189, Frame 0641;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

5683993.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 29th day of April 2019.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (New England), as Agent

By: ____

Title: V. P. Wels Fores

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (NewFreshCo Foods)]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Registration Number | Registration Date | Expiration Date |
|-------------|------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| HOTWAKES | 3,654,514 | July 14, 2009 | |
| WAKEFIELD | 3,653,499 | July 14, 2009 | |
| SANDWICH | | | |
| COMPANY | | | |
| SIDE-AWAKES | 3,567,323 | January 27, 2009 | |
| MOM'S DELI | 2,222,583 | February 9, 1999 | |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Trademark | Application/Serial | Application |
|-------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| Application | Number | Date |
| МАММОТН | 77/804,956 | August 14, 2009 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 04/29/2019